Decision No. 22849

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Inverness Improvement Association,

Complainant,

VS.

Inverness Water Works, Mrs. Julia S. Hamilton, Owner,

Defendant.

Case No. 2794.

Inverness Improvement Association,

Complainent,

VS.

Inverness Water Works,
Mrs. Julia S. Hamilton, Owner,

Defendant.

Case No. 3094.

BY THE COMMISSION:

FIRST ORDER PENDING FINAL DECISION ON REHEARING

The Commission having on the 15th day of February, 1952, issued its Decision No. 24487 wherein, among other things, it directed Julia S. Hamilton, owner and operator of Inverness Water Works in Inverness, Marin County, to file with this Commission plans for the installation of at least a 10,000-gallon storage tank at the so-called Colby group of tanks, said plans to be subject to the approval of the Commission, the Commission having granted a rehearing in said proceeding and a rehearing having been held

thereon on the 10th day of May, 1932, at which time the matters were not submitted but reset for an adjourned hearing on the 11th day of June, 1932, and it appearing at said rehearing that it was urgently necessary and proper that the storage facilities directed to be installed at the Colby group of tanks be in operation on or before the 30th day of June, 1932,

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Julia S. Hamilton, operating under the ficitious firm name and style of Inverness Water Works, be and she is hereby directed to install or cause to be installed at the Colby group of tanks additional storage facilities of not less than 10,000 gallons in capacity, said installation to be completed and in proper operation on or before the 30th day of June, 1952.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 6th day of 1932.